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State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire_Inspection]

Page 1 of 3

State Fire Marshal - Inspec_tion Report

District ~ Clay

School ~ ARGYLE ELEMENTARY

Address

Inspection date ~ 2006-09-29

Notes

Inspectors present

" 2625 SPENCER PLANTATION BOULEVARD

State No District No Local Yes
Ref Code Violation Bldg Room SOMP  cited Notes
1- 2006- treat flag used as drape or remove, also
0303 INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE 114 drapes/curtains through out school
PERMANENT 10-10 -
multiple rooms :
IMPROPER USE OF 1- 2006~ < . - .
0804 MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS PERMANENT 104 10-03 discontinue powerstrip into powerstrip
PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER 1- 2006-
0502 1MPROPERLY MOUNTED PERMANENT *1°  10-03 N/A
0803 EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED 2- 206 2006~ discontinue use of extension cord can
FOR USE PERMANENT 10-03 replace with powerstrip
discontinue extension cord into
IMPROPER USE OF 2- 2006~ . . A g
0804 205 N powerstrip/ discontinue use of improper
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS PERMANENT 10-03 extension cord
0803 EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED 2- 219 2006- discontinue use of extension cord can use
FOR USE PERMANENT 10-03 powerstrip
0804 IMPROPER USE OF 3- 317 2006~ discontinue powerstrip into extension
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS PERMANENT 10-10 cord/ discontinue use of extension cord
0301 UNPROTECTED VERTICAL 3- ‘311 2006~ cap or seal 4" conduit in ceiling, no wiring
OPENING PERMANENT 10-03 just open
4~ 2006- reduce wall covering to less than 25% not
0199 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS PERMANENT 408 10-03 counting bulientin/white boards
4- 2006~ reduce wall covering to less than 25% not
0199 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS PERMANENT #32  10-10 counting bullentin/white boards
discontinue extension cord into
IMPROPER USE OF 4- 2006- . ] . .
0804 MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS PERMANENT 424 10-10 ggl\‘/\cllersrtup/ discontinue use of extension
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT 4- 2006- .
1205 POSTED PERMANENT 433 10-10 post correct plan by exit
4- 2006- seal horizontal opening in wall chase for
0300 PROTECTION PERMANENT *37  10-10 pipes
5- 2006~ remove paper apple tree from hallway,
0399 PROTECTION OTHER . PERMANENT 500 10-10 treat picture drape between classrocoms
0506 EXTINGUSHER MISSING FROM 6- 630 2006- need fire extinguisher and properly mount
LOCATION PERMANENT 10-10 same
6- 2006- reduce wall covering to less than 25% not
0199 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS PERMANENT 603 10-10 counting bullentin/white boards
PENETRATION PROTECT o 2006- Portables not listed on form replace
0-Build
0304 M1SSING/INADEQUATE N9 92702 45 08 missing ceiling tile

http://app.bebr.ufl.edw/egroupware/Fire Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire Inspection.bo_inspsele...

N/A -- See
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State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection]

\

0199

0199

0299

0010

0299

10299

1205

0299

0299

0200

1205

0801

1205

1205

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER
IMMINENT HAZARD
MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER

MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT
POSTED

MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER
MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER

MEANS OF EGRESS

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT
POSTED

INADEQUATE ACCESS TO
ELECTRICAL PANEL

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT
POSTED

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT
POSTED

notes
0-Building
N/A -- See
notes
0-Building
N/A -- See
notes
0-Building
N/A -- See
notes
0-Building
N/A -- See
notes
0-Building
N/A -- See
notes
0-Building
N/A -- See
notes
0-Building
N/A -- See
notes
0-Building
N/A -- See
notes
0-Building
N/A -- See
notes
0-Building
N/A -- See
notes
0-Building
N/A -- See
notes
0-Building
N/A -- See
notes
0-Building
. N/A -- See
notes
0-Building
N/A -- See
notes

2006~

92701 5 0g

2006-

92703 {5 og

2006~

92705 {5 0e

2006-

92705 75 0o

2006-

92710 73 "o¢

2006-

92714 12-08

2006-

92802 {5 oo

2006-

92902 75 ¢

2006-

92904 11-26

2006~

92905 7] e

2006-

9‘2906 12-08

2006~

92908 7, 0o

2006-

92908 7, ¢

2006-

92910 75 e

Page 2 of 3

reduce wall coverage to less than 25%
portables not listed

reduce wall coverage to less than 25%
portables not listed

need emergency exit sign

reduce wall coverage to less than 25%
portables not listed

need emergency exit sign
need concrete poured at steps
N/A

uncover door window

uncover door window

also violation 504 move desk away for exit

"and extinguisher

N/A

clear area around electric panel

N/A

N/A

Statements acknowledged
I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No
I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with

section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. Yes
" I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completéd as of this Yes
inspection date.
(Or)
Acknowledgement N/A. No

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire Inspection.bo_inspsele...
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Primary inspector Additional inspector
Michael, Swartz N/, A

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection.bo_inspsele... 5/7/2007



State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection]

Page 1 of 1

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District " Clay

School
Address

Inspection date ~ 2007-01-23

~ Notes

Inspectors present

" CHARLES E BENNETT ELEMENTARY

" 1 S OAKRIDGE AVENUE

State No District No Local Yes
Ref Code Violation Bldg Room g:t";p Cited Notes
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 2- - 2007- , - Emergency lighting does not work in
0204 5pERATIONAL PERMANENT BOYSGirlsRestrooms 5, 55 0 o006 mode.
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 3- - 2007- Bulb out in boys restroom. Lights do
0204 5pERATIONAL PERMANENT BOYSGirlsRestrooms (5, 55 0o work in power off mode.
_ . Class K extinguisher missing required
0501 m;i;é%%\lSUISHER REQUIRES égRMANENT Kitchen 5(1)?273 0 signage. Also needs to be service. It
reads overcharged.
: : _ _ "temporary" curtains do not meet
0303 gig?gg:l\fgg FIRE égRMANENT Stage 5(1)953 0 code. They are not fire rated and
' must be taken down.
0301 UNPROTECTED VERTICAL 11~ 114 2007~ 0 Replace ceiling tiles that are missing
OPENING PERMANENT 01-23 to protect vertical openings.
0203 EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE 92- 605 2007- 0 Illuminated exit signs at each door
EMERGENCY MODE PORTABLE 01-23 failed to operate in emergency mode.
Statements acknowledged
I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. Yes
I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with Yes
section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.
1 hereby certify that the required fire drilis have been completed as of this Yes
inspection date.
(Or)
Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary inspector
Kevin, Mabley

- http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/F ire_Inspection/main.php?ménuaction‘—‘-Fire_Inspection.bo_inspsele.. .

Additional inspector

N/, A

5/7/2007
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State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection]

Page 1 of 4

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District ~ Clay

School

Address

Inspection date ~ 2006-10-11

Notes

Inspectors present

" 2634 STATE ROAD 220

" DOCTORS INLET ELEMENTARY

State No District No Local Yes
Ref Code Violation BIcig Room S:;:p Cited Notes
1308 géggEﬁgy\?é?g{ED NQT géRMANENT 1 58?161' Building Number not on building
s SEESIONCORONTINTED £y 08
0901 IMPROPER STORAGE o MANENT 121 oeer around water heater
0901 IMPROPER STORAGE 4 106 2006 Blocking asile
PERMANENT 10-11
0502 ?ﬁﬁgégé;ixygf#rlsg i ‘F}EERMANENT 109 ig?f 1 To high
0304 »Pa'iggﬁéffﬁ?ﬁoi%%ﬁ? PERMANENT 1058 50.11 Missing celling tile
0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS o MANENT 106 o902 Comming off the stage
0301 gpenmg PERMANENT 100 0-31 N/A
0304 J1GEING INADEQUATE. PERMANENT 194 30-51 N/A
0807 R ECEPTACLEFACEPLATE géRMANENT 104 {0707 N/A
0807 II:[IIEEISE}DNSQ_E?I;%NEPLATE g.ERMANENT 10 000 N/A
1308 5&?&@3}’&?3{2"‘ neT SERMANENT 110 Touts No reom number
0901 IMPROPER STORAGE E-ERMANENT 110 ?8?161- Eléatcé::;ical room, remove storage and freon
0204 GpemarionaL PERMANENT 110 10-11 N/A
0304 ;EQEITI\FI{Q}-III\?SDEZ%;ET?' géRMANENT 110 %8(—)16 1 Ceiling tiles
1308 EEESE?V?‘/DV'EE?S{IED NOT géRMANENT 1 ig?fi No Building number ’on building
1308 EEESEQ?.?VRIE?S’@D NOT g-ERMANENT 1 "128?16_‘[ No Building number on building
0106 CONBUSTIBLE MATERIALS PERMANENT 901 0-11 Storage to high
ACCUMULATION OF 9- 2006-

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection.bo_inspsele...

- 5/7/2007



State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire_Inspection]

0106
0901

0106

0901

0106

0499

0106

0211

0106

0901

0499

1308

1308

1205

1205

0901

0106

0106

0901

0106

0106

0801

0504

0211

0499

0504

0501

0502

0803

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection.bo_inspsele...

COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS
IMPROPER STORAGE

ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

IMPROPER STORAGE

ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

FIRE ALARM OTHER

ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS

ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

IMPROPER STORAGE

FIRE ALARM OTHER

BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT
PRESENT/VISIBLE

BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT
PRESENT/VISIBLE

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT
POSTED

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT
POSTED

IMPROPER STORAGE

ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

IMPROPER STORAGE

ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

INADEQUATE ACCESS TO
ELECTRICAL PANEL

EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS
OBSTRUCTED

BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS

FIRE ALARM OTHER
EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS
OBSTRUCTED

FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES
INSPECTION

PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER
IMPROPERLY MOUNTED

EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED
FOR USE

INADEQUATE ACCESS TO

PERMANENT 903B
9..
PERMANENT
9..
PERMANENT
9..
PERMANENT
8-
PERMANENT
8_.
PERMANENT
8..
PERMANENT
8-
PERMANENT
8_
PERMANENT
8-
PERMANENT
8..
PERMANENT
8_
PERMANENT
7..
PERMANENT
7..
PERMANENT
7..
PERMANENT
7-
PERMANENT
7" : 7
PERMANENT
'7..
PERMANENT
7_.
PERMANENT
7..
PERMANENT
7..
PERMANENT

92-
PORTABLE

92-
PORTABLE

92-
PORTABLE

92-
PORTABLE

92-
PORTABLE
8-
PERMANENT

92-
PORTABLE

92-
PORTABLE

92-

911

9068

915

803B

803

8078

807

808B

815

802

1

1

701

703

7148

05

707B

716

704B

702B

892

896

896

898

898

899

920

921

10-11

2006-
10-11

2006-
10-11

2006~
10-11

2006-
10-11

2006-
10-11

2006-
10-11

2006-
10-11

2006-
10-11

2006-
10-11

2006~
10-11

2006-
10-11

2006~
10-11

2006-
10-11

2006-
10-11

2006~
10-11

2006-
10-11

2006-
10-11

2006-
10-11

2006-
10-11

2006~
10-11

2006-
10-11

2006-
10-11

2006-
10-11

2006-
10-11

2006~
10-11

2006-
10-11

2006~
10-11

2006~
10-11

2006~

Page 2 of 4

Storage to high

Kilm room

Storage blocking asile

Paint and storage

clear asile, remove storage

Pull Station Blocked

Remove storage blocking asile
N/A

Remove storage in asile

N/A

Pull station Blocked

No building number on building
No Building number on building
N/A

N/A

Electric room

Remove canopy iﬁ room not fire rated
Clean out store room unble to enter
N/A

Clear asile space

Clear asile space

N/A

N/A

N/A

Blocked pull station

N/A

N/A

To high less than 5'

N/A

5/7/2007



State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire_Inspection] Page 3 of 4 -

0801 ELECTRICAL PANEL PORTABLE 876 10-11 0  N/A
92- 2006- .
0499 FIRE ALARM OTHER PORTABLE 876 10-11 0 Blocked Pull station .
EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS 92- 2006-
0504 HBSTRUCTED PORTABLE /3 10-11 0  NA
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT ~ 92- 2006-
1205 posTED porTABLE 870 109-11 0 N/A
92~ 2006- Door sticking and door knob not working
0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER PORTABLE 570 1ot O raerty
EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS 92-. 2006-
0504 5psTRUCTED ‘ PORTABLE 870 10-11 0  NA
ACCUMULATION OF 92- 2006- . .
0106 ~OMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS PORTABLE 869 1g-11 © Storage in closet and clear asile
INADEQUATE ACCESS TO 92- 2006-
0801 | kcTRICAL PANEL PORTABLE 836 1011 0 N/A
EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS 92- 2006-
0504 5psTRUCTED PORTABLE 936 1p.11 0 N/A
INADEQUATE ACCESS TO 92- 2006-
0801 & ECTRICAL PANEL PORTABLE 837 1p-11 O  N/A
EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS 92- 2006~
0504 oBsTRUCTED PORTABLE 837 1p-11 0  N/A
INADEQUATE ACCESS TO 92- 2006-
0801 &) FCTRICAL PANEL PORTABLE ©3% 1p-11 O  NA
EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS 92- 2006-
0504 oBSTRUCTED PORTABLE 538 jp-11 0  NA
0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER 92- g3g 2006~ Exit door knob problem
PORTABLE 10-11 ‘ P
INADEQUATE ACCESS TO 92- 2006-
0801 &) ECTRICAL PANEL PORTABLE 3% 19-11 0 WA
92- 2006-
0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS e raBLE 840 9% 0 Corrected
INADEQUATE ACCESS TO 92- 2006-
0801 £ EcTRICAL PANEL PORTABLE S4B 1g.33 O  Corrected
0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS 92- ga3 2006~ 45 /A
PORTABLE 10-11
EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS 92- 2006-
0504 5pSTRUCTED PORTABLE 43 71p-11 0 WA
0499 FIRE ALARM OTHER 92~ g43 2006~ 4 Blocked Pull station
PORTABLE 10-11
INADEQUATE ACCESS TO 92- 2006-
0801 &) ECTRICAL PANEL PORTABLE 8% 1011 0 WA
PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER 92- 2006- .
0502 1MPROPERLY MOUNTED PORTABLE 8% 1p-11 0  Tohigh
92- 2006- . o
0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER o TABLE 895 oot 0 Exit door sticking
0499 FIRE ALARM OTHER 22- ga6 2996 4 Bjocked pull station
PORTABLE 546 10-11
EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED  92- 2006-
0803 £oR USE PORTABLE 47 10-11 0 NA
INADEQUATE ACCESS TO 92- 2006-
0801 & ECTRICAL PANEL PORTABLE S48 7p-11 0 NA
EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS 92- 2006-
0504 §psTRUCTED PORTABLE %8 o131 0 NA
PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER 92- 2006-
0502 1MPROPERLY MOUNTED PORTABLE 948 0.1 0 /A
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT  92- 2006- |
1205 posTED PORTABLE o8 jp.13 0 NA
INADEQUATE ACCESS TO 92- 2006-

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection.bo_inspsele... 5/7/2007



State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire_Inspection] Page 4 of 4

0801 ELECTRICAL PANEL PORTABLE 849 10-11 O N/A
92- 2006- ;
0499 FIRE ALARM OTHER PORTABLE 849 10-11 © Blocked pull station

Statements acknowledged
1 hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with Yes
section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this

inspection date. Yes
(or)

Acknowledgement N/A. . No

Primary inspector ' Additional inspector

Philip, Crider N/, A

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection.bo_inspsele... 5/7/2007



State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting Systém [Fire Inspection]

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District ~ Clay

School ~ FLEMING ISLAND ELEMENTARY

Address ~ 4425 LAKESHORE DRIVE

207

Inspection date ~ 2020-03-20

Notes ~ fire drills in the county wide system are not monthly

Inspectors present

Page 1 of 2

State No District No Local Yes
Ref Code Violation ‘ Bldg Room g:{: P cited Notes
0399 PROTECTION OTHER 2- 204 2007- 1 remove alll door stops on self closing doors
: PERMANENT 04-03
1- 2007- .
0399 PROTECTION OTHER PERMANENT 2! 04-03 1t remove all door stops on seif closing doors
_ _ there are no emergency lights in the hall it
0204 gﬁgg‘fﬁéﬂl{s NOT ;ERMANENT 133 . 32953 0 is considered windowless and the chair
was a trip hazard with not lights
ACCUMULATION OF 4- 2007-
0106 -OMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS PERMANENT 402 04.03 0 WA
ACCUMULATION OF 4- 2007-
0106 ~OMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS PERMANENT 407 04-03 O WA
ACCUMULATION OF 4- 2007- . 4
0106 -OMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS PERMANENT 423 g4.03 0  alsoneed inserts for pre k and k
92- 2007- .
0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS PORTABLE S°1 o403 © rear exit blocked
0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS 92- g24 2907 rear exit blocked
PORTABLE 04-03
0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS 92- g26 2007 ear exit blocked
: PORTABLE 04-03
INADEQUATE ACCESS TO 92- 2007-
0801 | ECTRICAL PANEL PORTABLE %1 g4-03 0 WA
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2007-
0204 5pERATIONAL PORTABLE 200 4.03 O  NA

Statements acknowledged ‘
1 hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No
I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with

section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. Yes
1 hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this No
inspection date.

(Or)
Acknowledgement N/A. No

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection.bo_inspsel...

4/20/2007



State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection] - Page 2 of 2

Primary inspector Additional inspector
Scott, Baltes N/, A

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection.bo_inspsel... 4/20/2007
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State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire_Inspection] Page 1 of 2
State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report
District ~ Clay
School ~ KEYSTONE HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY
Address ~ 335 S PECAN STREET
Inspection date ~ 2006-11-03
Notes ~
Inspectors present
State No District No Local Yes
Ref Code Violation Bldg Room g:tn;p Cited Notes
0808 B E T/ MECH ROOMS PERMANENT %24 1130 1 MA
0808 'C T/ MECH ROOMS pRuANENT #1130 1 A
0808 ETEE?/F;\EECEITSSS%IN PERMANENT 214 1150 1 WA
0808 IETEE?/ﬁgcaTgoRgnG/ém SeRvANENT 33 10 1 M/A
0807 géﬁﬁ#‘%ﬁféﬂ—'ﬁ?&ﬂﬁre PERMANENT 268 110 1 MA
0801 P\ BoTriCAL PANEL PeRMANENT ! 1150 @ blocked by ref
0808 'ECT/MECH ROOMS prRMANENT 4 1130 1 A
0808 IETES‘T’,‘LE?C?%S&EI” PERMANENT 913 11030 1 MA
0411 ?A?A'g\le/gmggﬁNDggégEBLs PorTABLE 772 1150 1 WA
0405 fl\ngéi/E\)gl-_rfE/CM—rlosg‘.I;NG gé—RTABLE 771 ‘Z‘?[_);(; 1 in bathroom used as store room
0405 f&dgp‘éﬁgfg /CIV-II—I%I;?NG Fg’cz)-RTABLE 770 ‘3???% 1 in bathroom used as store room
1301 Ei)RgTIéADI)IEIiIl\r:I%T\INED PorTABLE ! 1130 1  onOrchidAve
0411 A PGUATE/INOPERABLE  PoRTABLE 72% 3130 1 WA
0411 ?@\%Né&i??/ﬁﬁ&yéﬁiaLe porTaBLE 710 1150 1 WA
0405 fygpéﬁgfg/%%ﬁm borTABLE 713 1150 1 WA
0405 ISI\|IVIOOPKE$2/I\)§E—EE/CNITI%§?NG PORTABLE 717 1130 1 WA
0405 fxoopéﬁggg/%%gm PorTABLE 718 1150 1 WA
0405 1N OPERABLE/MISSING PorTABLE 719 1130 1 A
FACP INDICTAES TROUBLE 1- 2006-
http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire Inspection.bo_inspsele... 5/7/2007



State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection] Page 2 of 2

0407 CONDITION PERMANENT 1 11-30 1 N/A

Statements acknowledged
I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with No
section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this

inspection date. Yes
(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary inspector Additional inspector

Silver, Ware N/, A

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire Inspection.bo_inspsele... 5/7/2007



May 24 07 10:42a Claw Fire Prevention (904) 284-2467 p.1
“pie Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire_Inspection] http://app.bebr.ufl.edv/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuact...

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Repor:

District - Clay

School - LAKE ASBURY ELEMENTARY
Address - 2901 SANDRIDGE ROAD
Inspection date - 2007-01-16
Notes -
Inspectors present
State No District No Local Yes
Ref Code Violation Blidg Room Comp date Citecl Notes

EMERG LIGHTS NOT ey
0204 o A TTONAL 92-PORTABLE 10 2007-02-16 1 N/A

0704 COMPRESSED GAS
CYLINDERS NOT SECURED

0501 FIRE EXTINGUISHER
REQUIRES INSPECTION

0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER 92-PORTABLE 14 2007-02-16 1 N/A

0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS  92-PORTABLE 15 2007-01-16 1 Corrected Date of Inspection
0204 EMERG LIGHTS NOT

92-PORTABLE 13 2007-02-16 1 N/A

92-PORTABLE 14 2007-02-16 1 N/A

OPERATIONAL 92-PORTABLE 39A  2007-02-16 1  N/A
EMERG LIGHTS NOT _
0204 GpERATIONAL 92-PORTABLE 40 2007-02-16 1 N/A

FIRE EXTINGUISHER ) o
0501 pEoiiRES INSPECTION ~ 92-PORTABLE 78 2007-02-16 1 N/A

EXTINGUSHER MISSING e
0506 C2 oM LOCATION 92-PORTABLE 80  2007-02-16 1  N/A

PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER . o
0502 [y MOUNTED | O2-PORTABLE 84 2007-02-16 1 N/A

FIRE EXTINGUISHER P
0501 {FoUIRES INSPECTION 92-PORTABLE 89  2007-02-16 1  N/A

PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER oy
0502 o CPERLY MOUNTED 92-PORTABLE 96  2007-02-16 1 N/A

PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER q._ .
0502 1o OPERLY MOUNTED 92-PORTABLE 97  2007-02-16 1  N/A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), No
F.S.

1 hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied No
with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

1 hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of

this inspection date, Yes
" (or)

Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary inspector Additional inspector

Karen, Golish N/, A

S RECEIVED TIME MAY.24. 11:54AM
I of 1 512472007 11:37 AM



State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire_Inspection]

Page 1 of 3

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District ~ Clay

School ~ LAKESIDE ELEMENTARY

Address ~ 2752 MOODY ROAD

Inspection date ~ 2007-01-05

Notes

Inspectors present

State No District No Local Yes
Ref Code Violation Bidg Room g;gp Cited Notes
0204 G TTONAL NOT' — N/A
0106 égfa%%g%&gmgﬁemms I%;ERMANENT 126 52?3; Remove storage around water heater
0106 égﬁ%ﬁg&?&g%g&m ALS ' !%-ERM ANENT 121 3(1)(—)(?5_ Remove storage around water heater
0204 GoERaTIONAL PERMANENT 20 01-05 N/A
oo FEEDTICISHERFEQUIRES Ly 0 o oot
0304 11SSING/INADEQUATE. pERMANENT 11 01-05 Ceiling tile missing
s NI Ly 10 o g
0210 EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED ~ o=oo )\ o 105 6000 N/A
0106 COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS peRMANENT 103 0105 To High
s SETNCORIOTIED Ly o
0204 GoERATIONAL peRUANENT 100 0105 O A
0106 ComMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS pERMANENT 6018 G7-05 . To High
0106 égﬁé%g‘[f‘?ﬁgmgiERIALs gERMANENT 603B 32?075; To High and clear the floor area
o QDSOS £y
0405 f&“é’p'éif\ffg/%%ﬁfme PERMANENT 613 01-05 Hanging from ceiling
0808 E”fgg?fnf?cmgéﬁim PERMANENT 512 - 01-05 N/A
1205 E%RS;ETEEACUATION PN NOT SERMANENT 592 0305 N/A
0106 COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS PERMANENT 791B 0105 Storage to high
7- 2007~

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire Inspection.bo_inspsele...

5/7/2007



State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection]

0210
0211

0304
0304
0304
0106
0803
0210
0210
1205
1205
0204
0204
NVO

0204
1308
1205
0801
0899
0804
0211
1205
0204
0801
0204
0801
0204
0204

0408

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection.bo_inspsele...

EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED
BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS

PENETRATION PROTECT
MISSING/INADEQUATE

PENETRATION PROTECT
MISSING/INADEQUATE

PENETRATION PROTECT
MISSING/INADEQUATE

ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED
FOR USE

EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED

EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT
POSTED

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT
POSTED

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

No violations noted this date

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT
PRESENT/VISIBLE

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT
POSTED

INADEQUATE ACCESS TO
ELECTRICAL PANEL

UTILITIES OTHER

IMPROPER USE OF
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS

BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT
POSTED

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

INADEQUATE ACCESS TO
ELECTRICAL PANEL

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

INADEQUATE ACCESS TO
ELECTRICAL PANEL

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

MANUAL PULL STATION
MISSING/INOPERABLE

INADEQUATE ACCESS TO

PERMANENT 701
7.. .
PERMANENT /93
7- 7
PERMANENT
7..
PERMANENT
8...
PERMANENT
8..
PERMANENT
8..
PERMANENT
8..
PERMANENT
8..
PERMANENT
8..
PERMANENT
8..
PERMANENT
4..
PERMANENT 14
4 .
PERMANENT 147
" v
PERMANENT
5..
PERMANENT

31-
PERMANENT

92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92~
PORTABLE
92~
PORTABLE

92~
PORTABLE

92-
PORTABLE

92-
PORTABLE

92~
PORTABLE

92~
PORTABLE

92~
PORTABLE

92~
PORTABLE

92~
PORTABLE

92-
PORTABLE

92-

14

716

812

8018

803

805

808

806

802

6

1

148

1

47

46

43

20

22

22

24

26

25

23

23

18

16

01-05

2007-
01-05

2007-
01-05

2007-
01-05

2007-
01-05

2007-
01-05

2007-
01-05

2007-
01-05

2007-
01-05

2007-
01-05

2007~
01-05

2007-
01-05

2007-
01-05

2007~
01-05

2007~
01-05

2007-
01-05

2007-
01-05

2007-
01-05

2007-
01-05

2007-
01-05

2007-
01-05

2007-
01-05

2007-
01-05

2007-
01-05

2007-
01-05

2007~
01-05

2007-
01-05

2007-
01-05

2007-
01-05

2007~

Page 2 of 3

Door covered with a large paper

N/A

Missing ceiling tile
Missing ceiling tile
Missing ceiling tile
Clear floor area

N/A

Latch on door sticking
Carpet tripping hazard
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Unable to open electric panel
Surge into a surge
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Came on then flashed for a minute before
stopping

N/A
N/A
N/A

Blocked

5/7/2007



State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection]

0801
0106

0210

1308

1308

1308

101~

15.7.2 1201

ELECTRICAL PANEL

ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED

BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT
PRESENT/VISIBLE

BLDG ADDRESS/I1.D. NOT
PRESENT/VISIBLE

BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT
PRESENT/VISIBLE

FIRE DRILLS NOT BEING
CONDUCTED

PORTABLE 16
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
6-
PERMANENT
7- 1
PERMANENT

8- 1
PERMANENT

1-

PERMANENT 10

12

1

12A

0

01-05
2007~
01-05
2007-
01-05
2007-
01-05
2007-
01-05
2007-
01-05
2007~
01-11

Page 3 of 3

N/A

Remove storage and large amount of foam
Door sticks on bottom

6 inch

6 inch

6 inch

' Fire drills not being conduct on a monthly

basis.

Statements acknowledged
I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No
I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with

section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. Yes
I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this No
inspection date.

(Or)
Acknowledgement N/A. Yes

Primary inspector

Philip, Crider

Additional inspector

N/, A

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection.bo_inspsele... 5/7/2007



State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection]

Page 1 of 2

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District ~ Clay
School ~ MCRAE ELEMENTARY
Address ~ 6770 COUNTY ROAD 315
Inspection date ~ 2006-11-06
Notes ~
~ Inspectors present
State No District Yes Local No
Ref Code Violation Bidg Room Sg{:p Cited Notes

1308 Ekgg,:-ﬁ,?r?\,}?ﬁg@)‘ ner PeRMANENT!  12-01 N/A
0804 IIVIMUPLF'{I’?SP'FIEIE/SEE(?');N CORDS PERMANENT 11 12-01 N/A
0504 gﬁggﬁjﬁggR ACCESS lZDI_ERM ANENT 218 ?g?gi Blocked by open door

0808 L/ECT/MECH ROOMS PERMANENT 220 12-01 /A
0511 GRWRONG TvPE o pERMANENT 203 1201 N/A
0804 mrﬁ?spfgngé%} CORDS PERMANENT 530 12-01 N/A
0808 G/ ECT/MECH ROOMS pERMANENT 537 1201 /A
0809 OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX ot —ro o 706 | 2008 Juction Box extetior not secured

0405 ?I\PIII(;)PEIEREIEITEE/CI:VTI%I;?NG g?)_RTABLE 708 ?g(_)gl- Bathroom used as store room
0204 o E R TONAL PoRTABLE 824 12.01 N/A
0405 ?I\T(SP@%ESLTS/%%E?NG gé-RTABLE 825 ?g(_)gi Bathrooms used as store room
0405 ISNM(?PKET:K;\?IEI-_FIIEE /CIE/ITI%E?NG gé—RTABLE 804 %g(_)gi bathroom used as store room
0405 stgpéigggg /CIVITIOSI;'ISNG }QDCZ)_RTABLE 803 ‘z‘g?gl' bathroom used as store room
0405 ISNM()OPTE[IEZ;‘?I‘BEES/CIVITI(;F;?NG gé-RTABLE 802 %g?gl- bathroom used as store room
0405 ;SI{;/IOOP}I(E?RESES/%%E?NG }93(2)~RTABLE 801 ?g?&‘ ' bathroom used as store room
0499 FIRE ALARM OTHER o2 apLe 404 2008 pull station blocked by book shelf

Statements acknowledged
I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No

1 hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with

No

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire Inspection.bo_inspsele...

5/7/2007



State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection]

section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

Page 2 of 2

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this

inspection date. Yes
(on .

Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary inspector Additional inspector

Silver, Ware N/, A

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection.bo_inspsele... 5/7/2007



State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection] Page 1 of 2
State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report
District ~ Clay
School ~ MIDDLEBURG ELEMENTARY
Address ~ 3958 MAIN STREET
Inspection date ~ 2006-12-11
Notes ~
Inspectors present
State No District No Local Yes
Ref Code Violation Bldg Room ﬁg{g P cited Notes
0809 OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX - 4 2006~ aATaC
‘ PERMANENT 12-11
0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS 1- 13 2006 45 w/A
‘ PERMANENT 12-11
EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE 2- _ 2006-
0202 NORMAL MODE PERMANENT > 12-11 0 NA
NVO No violations noted this date 3- 1 2006~ 0 N/A
PERMANENT 12-11
UNPROTECTED VERTICAL 2- 2006- .
0301 openING PERMANENT#  12-11 O  ftilepushedup
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 2- 2006- .
0204 OpERATIONAL PERMANENT #  12-11 O Noemergency lighting
NVO No violations noted this date 4- 1 2006- N/A
PERMANENT 12-11
7- 2006- .
0600 SPECIAL PRQVISIONS PERMANENT 21 12-11 ¢4 Remove the Flammable storage sign.
FACP INDICTAES TROUBLE 7- 2006-
0407 conpITION PERMANENT °°  12-11 0 WA
EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE 7- 2006-
0202 NoRMAL MODE PERMANENT®  12-11 0 /A
IMPROPER USE OF 7- 2006- .
0804 \ULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS PERMANENT 88 1211 O  Multi plug adapter
0501 FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES  7- 62 2006- 0 There is a new Wet Chemical Ext, that was
INSPECTION PERMANENT 12-11 installed with out was service inspection.
7- 2006- i . .
0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS PERMANENT 73 12-11 0O Mantaince advised onsite.
EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE 7- 2006-
0202 NORMAL MODE PERMANENT 37 12-11 0 NA
IMPROPER USE OF - 7- 2006- .
0804 MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS PERMANENT 38 12-11 O  Orange multi plug adapter.
2- 2006- The door has been blocked off. This access
0210 EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED PERMANENT 3 12-11 0 is still showing on fish map as a egress.
EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE 9- 2006- Y .
0202 NORMAL MODE PERMANENT 101 12-11 3 Two exit signs at enter section are out.
PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER 9- 2006- .
0502 1vpROPERLY MOUNTED PERMANENT 0% 1211 2 VA
UNPROTECTED VERTICAL 9- 2006-

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection.bo_inspsel... 4/20/2007



State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection] Page 2 of 2

0301 OPENING PERMANENT 106 12-11 0 tile push up.
EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE 9- 2006~
0202 NORMAL MODE PERMANENT 114 12-11 0  NA
o- 2006~ . ,
0303 INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE  op v avent 117 15.17 O Media back drop not fire rated.
INADEQUATE ACCESS TO 90- ) 2006~
0801 | ECTRICAL PANEL PORTABLE 24 12-11 0  NA
PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER 90- 2006~
0502 1MPROPERLY MOUNTED PORTABLE 23 12-11 O WA
PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER 90~ 2006~
0502 1MPROPERLY MOUNTED PORTABLE 3% 12.11 0  NA
PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER 90- 2006~
0502 1MPROPERLY MOUNTED PORTABLE >° 12-11 0  N/A
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 90- 2006-
0204 HpERATIONAL PORTABLE 3° 12-11 0  NA
MANUAL PULL STATION 90- 2006~ I
0408 \1SSING/INOPERABLE PORTABLE ©% 12-11 0  Pullstationis blocked
IMPROPER USE OF 90- 2006~ .
0804 MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS PORTABLE o4 12-11 O  Orange extention cord.
90- - 2006~ . .
0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER PORTABLE 64 12-11 2 There is no Fish number posted.
PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER 90- 2006~ - o
0502 1 PROPERLY MOUNTED PORTABLE ©° 12-11 O Pin is puued and unit is not mounted.
AREA OF REFUGE NOT 90- 2006- -
0212 \AINTAINED PORTABLE %A 1p.13 0  Boxestoceiling.
EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED 90~ 2006~ .
0803 FOR USE PORTABLE 69A 12-11 O Orange extention cord .
0-Building The old water treatment system has
2006~ unlocked gates as well a unlocked out
0105 VACANT BUILDING NOT SECURED géﬁe;— See 1 12-11 3 buildings. Gate is marked Restricted area
and building marked Chlorine.
90- 2007- .
1399 OUTSIDE STRUCTURE OTHER PORTABLE "W ogi-05 © Portable not anchered on all four sides.
7- 2007~ Unable to check record due to responsible
0401 ALRAM LOG NOT MAINT/PRESENT PERMANENT office 01-05 0 being out of office.
0408 MANUAL PULL STATION 2- 1 2007- 0 The pull station at rear door needs service.
MISSING/INOPERABLE PERMANENT 01-05 Face plate is not secure.
0513 FIRE PUMP NEEDS C12- 12 2007~ 0 Unable to check fire pump. Know one on
INSPECT/TEST/MAINT PERMANENT 01-05 site has a key to open the door.

Statements acknowledged
I hereby certify-that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. Yes

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with Yes
section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this

inspection date. Y‘?S
(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary inspector Additional inspector

Stephen, Arzie N/, A

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection.bo_inspsel... 4/20/2007



Jun 04 07 02:23p Clay Fire Prevention (S04)284-2467 P-B

State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire_Inspection] Page 1 of |

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District ~ Clay
Schaol ~ MONTCLAIR ELEMENTARY
Address ~ 2398 MOODY ROAD

Inspection date ~ 2007-05-08

Notes ~

Inspectors present

State No District No Local Yes

Ref Code Violation Bldg Room g:t“g" Cited Motes
0..

. Bullding 2007-06-
0899 UTILITIES OTHER N/A -- 1000 04 1 Fire hydrant needs to be turhed.

See

notes

Statements acknowledged
I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No

1 hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with Yes
section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. e

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this

inspection date. Yes
(or)

Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary inspector Additional inspector

Horace, Earls N/, A

. RECEIVED TIME  JUM. 4. : . . . . .
httn://ann_ hebr 0. eGL egTOUDWALe) £ 1re Insuacé?&m/mam.php?menuact10n‘—‘=Fxre_Inspecuon.bo*mspsele... 6/5/2007



State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire_Inspection] Page 1 of 2
State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report
District ~ Clay
School ~ ORANGE PARK ELEMENTARY
Address ~ 1401 PLAINFIELD AVENUE
Inspection date ~ 2007-04-03
Notes ~
Inspectors present
State No District No Local Yes
Ref Code Violation Bldg Room g::;p Cited Notes
0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER 1 1 2007- 4 door stops on auto closing doors
PERMANENT 04-03
4- i 2007~ .
0210 EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED 5o nenT 21 04-03 3 all rooms only have 1 exit
0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS - % all 2007~ 3 all rooms only have 1 exit
PERMANENT 04-03
. 5- 2007- exit signs missing sliding glass doors are
0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER PERMANENT all 04-03 0 not exits
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 5- 2007~ S e
0204 OPERATIONAL PERMANENT court 04-03 0 no emergency lighting in the court room
ACCUMULATION OF 5- 2007~ .
0106 OMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS PERMANENT COUtroom 54 45 0 to many compustibles
0203 EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE 3- hall 2007- 0 the exit in the hall way to the left of the
EMERGENCY MODE PERMANENT 04-03 stag is inproperly marked
EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED 92- 2007- . N
0803 C5r UsE PORTABLE 37 04-03 © remove white extinstion cord _
92- 2007- too many obstrustions the fire alarm fire
0210 EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED - poprpp g 36 04-03 O extinguisher in not accessible
IMPROPER USE OF 92~ 2007~ . R -
0804 MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS PORTABLE °° 04-03 O  multiplugs is prohibited
92- 2007~ G
0200 MEANS OF EGRESS PORTABLE 51 04-03 © no exit signs
92- 2007- A
0200 MEANS OF EGRESS PORTABLE 22 04-03 0 no exit signs
0210 EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED 22 52 2007~ 4 rear exit blocked
PORTABLE 04-03
FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES 92- 2007- ; . .
0501 INSPECTION PORTABLE 44 04-03 0 inspection tage broken :Green tag
92- 2007~ .
0199 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS PORTABLE 43 04-03 © curtains are not fire rated
FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES 92- 2007~ . .
0501 INSPECTION PORTABLE 39 04-03 0 green inspection tag broken
: 92- 2007- the rear exit is missing the steps and the
0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS PORTABLE 40 04-03 0 door is nailed shut with no signage
, stating exit closed
OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION 92~ 2007- blanks in electric panel. maintains fixed
0809 BOX : PORTABLE 45and54 04-03 0 while we were there

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire Inspection.bo_inspsel...
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Statements acknowledged
I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013. 12(1)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the local authorlty having jurisdiction has complled with Yes
section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

1 hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this

inspection date. No
(or)

Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary inspector Additional inspector

Scott, Baltes ‘ N/, A

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection.bo_inspsel... 4/20/2007
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State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report
District ~ Clay
School ~ ORANGE PARK ELEMENTARY
Address ~ 1401 PLAINFIELD AVENUE
Inspection date ~ 2007-04-03
Notes
Inspectors present
State No District No Local Yes
Ref Code Violation Bldg Room g:g P Cited Notes
No data
present
Statements acknowledged
1 hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No
1 hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with Yes
section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.
I hereby cértify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this No
inspection date.
(Or)
Acknowledgement N/A. ' No
Primary inspector Additional inspector
Scott, Baltes N/, A
http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection.bo_inspsel... 4/20/2007
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State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District ~ Clay
School ~ ROBERT M PATERSON ELEMENTARY
Address ~ 5400 PINE AVENUE
Inspection date ~ 2007-01-08

Notes

Inspectors present

State No District No Local Yes ‘
Ref (":ode Violation | Bldg Room ggtn;p Cited Notes
1101 fﬁ;’lp\%%ségfyl' E_IIE/IOAJS;{IAL gERM ANENT 606 gg?gé 0 too many combustibles in stoarage room
0304 mggﬁé}?ﬁx)gz%}igr gi—ERMANENT 610 :(Z)g?gé 0 missing ceiling in storage room
0204 GoERATIONAL | PortaBLE 1 oros O A
1101 [\bROPERLY STORED peRuANENT 524 0108 O MA
1101 [bROPERLY STORED peRMANENT 503 0105 O NA
0803 Foruse o e ANENT 412 o1g O /A
1101 [bROPERLY STORED pERmANENT 13 01-05 O WA
1301 FupRoreRIY STORED PERMANENT 406 0105 O M/A
0803 topuse 0 Pormase 20 otog 0 MA
0010 IMMINENT HAZARD 92- 26 2997- 5 remove door hasp
PORTABLE 01-08
o SEGHGTSNOT R m
o BESHSTSIOT Ry,
s DIEONCORONTINED 2wy,
0204 G ETONAL borTaBLE %8 010 O A
0803 Coruse 0 bormaste 8 oios O A
0202 NoRMALMODE | portase %5 otog © VA
0202 NoRMALMODE T portase % otos O  MA
0204 GoERATIONAL | PormaBLE *1 o108 O VA

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection.bo_inspsel... 4/20/2007
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Statements acknowledged
1 hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with No
section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this

inspection date. No
(on)

Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary inspector Additional inspector

Scott, Baltes N/, A

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection.bo_inspsel... 4/20/2007



State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection] Page 1 of 3
State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report
District ~ Clay
School ~ RIDEOUT ELEMENTARY
Address ~ 3065 APALACHICOLA BOULEVARD
Inspection date ~2007-03-16
Notes ~
Inspectors present
State No District No Local Yes
Ref Code Violation Bldg Room ggg; P Cited Notes
o0y EEISIONCORDNOTRATED L oyy 2007 5y
o003 ETEISIONCORDNOTRATED 151y 20075y
o003 ETEISTONCORDNOTRATED 1y 20075
o003 ETEISIONCORDNOTRATED 2 sy 20075
1205 ;IORSETE\éACUATION PLAN(S) NOT é;-_‘-RMANENT 336 gg?fé o WA
0801 ) pCTRICAL PANEL PERMANENT 206 g37g O /A
otop ACHMATIONOE_ 1 B o
0100 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS él-ERM ANENT 235 32?17(; 0  Tables blocking access to stage
0106 égﬁ%ﬁgﬁggmgﬁERlALs ;ERMANENT 234 53917(; 0 No storage in wheel chair lift to stage
0199 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS b MANENT 126 oale O Clear asile space
e [EITRATONOTECT s 2O 0w
osos ETUGUSIUERACCESS. 12 e 207,y
0106 AoBUSTIBLE MATERIALS PERMANENT 119 03-76 ©  Floor area
0210 EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED 1= oo 159 2297 0 Door sticking
0106 Qo HIBUSTIBLE MATERIALS PERMANENT 150 Q3.7 O  Clear floor
0803 Fhrieg o O RATER L ANENT 104 03gg O /A
0106 LG IBUSTIBLE MATERIALS PERMANENT 405 ogeg O  Storage Floor and to high
0106 COMBUSTIBLE MATERTALS PERMANENT 440 0376 ©  Clear floor
ACCUMULATION OF 1- 2007-
http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection.bo_inspsele... 5/7/2007
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101-
15.2.5.4
101-
15.2.5.4

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire Inspection.bo_inspsele...

0106
0106

0901
0106
0106
0304
0304
0106
0304
0106
0501
0106
0801
0199
0210
0210
0502
0801
0106
0210
0801
0803
0210
0801
0408
0801
0804
0200

0200

COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

IMPROPER STORAGE

ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

PENETRATION PROTECT
MISSING/INADEQUATE

PENETRATION PROTECT
MISSING/INADEQUATE

ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

PENETRATION PROTECT
MISSING/INADEQUATE

ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES
INSPECTION

ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

INADEQUATE ACCESS TO
ELECTRICAL PANEL

GENERAL REQUIREM ENTS
EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED

EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED

PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER
IMPROPERLY MOUNTED

INADEQUATE ACCESS TO
ELECTRICAL PANEL

ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED

INADEQUATE ACCESS TO
ELECTRICAL PANEL

EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED
FOR USE

EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED

INADEQUATE ACCESS TO
ELECTRICAL PANEL

MANUAL PULL STATION
MISSING/INOPERABLE

INADEQUATE ACCESS TO
ELECTRICAL PANEL

IMPROPER USE OF
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS

MEANS OF EGRESS

MEANS OF EGRESS

PERMANENT 447
1..
PERMANENT
1-
PERMANENT
1-
PERMANENT
1.. .
PERMANENT
1..
PERMANENT
1-
PERMANENT
1- 4
PERMANENT
1..
PERMANENT
1..
PERMANENT 42
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92- '
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
1...
PERMANENT
1...
PERMANENT

412

443

439

436

438

467

64

430

5

10

12

20

22

22

26

28

28

29

29

25

33

31

43

43

42

41

217

218

03-16
2007-
03-16
2007-
03-16
2007-
03-16
2007-
03-16
2007-
03-16
2007-
03-16
2007~
03-16
2007-
03-16
2007-
03-16
2007-
03-16
2007-
03-16
2007-
03-16
2007-
03-16
2007-
03-16
2007-
03-16
2007-
03-16
2007-
03-16
2007-
03-16
2007-
03-16
2007-
03-16
2007-
03-16
2007-
03-16
2007-
03-16
2007-
03-16
2007-
03-16
2007-
03-16
2007-
03-26

2007-
03-26

Page 2 of 3

Clear floor

Storage Clear floor and to high
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Clear fioor
N/A

Clear floor
N/A

N/A

N/A

Time out room 1 padding on door ripped,
TO-2 No light

N/A

Door very hard to open "Door Knob"
N/A

N/A

Closet

N/A

N/A

N/A

Door does not open correctly hits outside
hand rail before completely open

N/A
Blocked
N/A
N/A

Classroom off of the stage

‘Classroom in stage dressing room

Mixing in Lock downs and Tornado drills to

5/7/2007



State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection] Page 3 of 3

1201 FIRE DRILLS NOT BEING 1- 1 2007- count as Fire Drills "Do Not Count". Those
CONDUCTED PERMANENT 03-26 drills do not exit the building

(=]

Statements acknowledged
I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with Yes
section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this

inspection date. No
(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary inspector Additional inspector

Philip, Crider ' N/, A

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire _Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire Inspection.bo_inspsele... 5/7/2007



State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire_Inspection]

Page 1 of 3

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District ~ Clay
School ~ RIDGEVIEW ELEMENTARY
Address ~ 421 JEFFERSON AVENUE
Inspection date ~ 2006-12-06
Notes ~
Inspectors present
State No District No Local Yes
Ref Code Violation Bldg Room (Cita)tn;p Cited Notes
1- 2007- window shades and valences/curtains
0303 INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE PERMANENT 106 01-09 0 need tretating
1- 2007~ window shades and valences/curtains
0303 INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE PERMANENT 101 01-09 0 need treating
1- 2007- window shades and valences/curtains
0303 INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE PERMANENT 108 01-09 0 need treating
0501 FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES 1~ 120 2007~ 0 extinguishers need servicing, several on
INSPECTION PERMANENT 01-09 floor
0106 ACCUMULATION OF 1- 126 2007~ 0 Hay still in TV recording room left from
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS PERMANENT 01-09 picture taking
3- 2007- .
0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER PERMANENT 308 01-09 0 no evacuation plan posted
0803 EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED 6- 603 2007- 0 discontinue use of extension cord replace
FOR USE PERMANENT 01-09 with powerstrip
92- 2007- remove paper curtains from windows all so
0303 INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE PORTABLE /12 01-09 0 treat canopy over desk or remove
92- 2007~
0199 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS PORTABLE 712 01-09 0 reduce wall coverage to less than 25%
PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER 92- 2007~ .
0502 1MPROPERLY MOUNTED PORTABLE /16 p1.09 O  mMountextinguisher
PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER 92- 2007- L
0502 1MPROPERLY MOUNTED PORTABLE /'8 o109 O  mountextinguisher
92- 2007~
0199 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS PORTABLE 724 01-09 O reduce wall coverage to less than 25%
0199 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS 92- 733 2997- 45 reduce wall coverage to less than 25%
PORTABLE 01-09
0303 INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE 22 733 2006- 4 emove paper curtains
PORTABLE 12-06
92~ 2007- window shades and valences/curtains
0303 INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE PORTABLE 732 01-09 0 need treating
EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED 92- 2007~ . . ' .
0803 FOR USE PORTABLE 732 01-09 0 replace extension cord with powerstrip
0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER 92- 732 2997° 4 need exit sign on door
, PORTABLE 01-09
92- 2007- window shades and valences/curtains
0303 INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE PORTABLE 730 01-09 0 need treating
92- 2007~

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire _Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire Inspection.bo_inspsele... 5/7/2007
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0199
0803

0803
1399
0299
' 0502

0803
0299

0199
0303
0502
0303
0803
0504

10199
0803
0199

0804
0804
0199
0502
0506
0506
0804
1400
0303

0899

0210

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED
FOR USE

EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED
FOR USE

OUTSIDE STRUCTURE OTHER

MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER

PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER
IMPROPERLY MOUNTED

EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED
FOR USE

MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE

PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER
IMPROPERLY MOUNTED

INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE

EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED
FOR USE

EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS
OBSTRUCTED

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED
FOR USE

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

IMPROPER USE OF
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS

IMPROPER USE OF
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER
IMPROPERLY MOUNTED

EXTINGUSHER MISSING FROM
LOCATION

EXTINGUSHER MISSING FROM
LOCATION

IMPROPER USE OF
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS

CONSTRUCTION/RENOVATION
INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE

UTILITIES OTHER

EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED

PORTABLE 730
7..
PERMANENT
7..
PERMANENT
30-
PERMANENT
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
0-Building
N/A -- See 772
notes

92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
91-
PORTABLE
91-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
91-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92~
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92~
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
0-Building
N/A -- See 1
notes

708

701

1

741

742

743

772

772

770

770

745

748

748

750

778

752

751

754

755

759

783

784

785

786

786

01-09
2007~
01-09
2007~
01-09

2007-

01-09
2007-
01-09
2007-
01-09

2007~
01-09

2007-
01-09

2007-
01-09

2007-
01-09
2007-
01-09
2007-
01-09
2007-
01-09
2007-
01-09
2007-
01-09
2007-
01-09
2007-
01-09
2007-
01-09
2007-
01-09
2007-
01-09
2007-
01-09
2007-
01-09
2007-
01-09
2007-
01-09
2007-
01-09
2007-
01-09

2007-
01-09

2007-
01-02

Page 2 of 3

remove wall coverage to less than 25%

replace extension cord with powerstrip
replace extension cord with powerstrip
fix nails in deck and ramp leading to Bldg
need emergency exit sign on door

hang extinguisher

replace with powerstrip
need emergency sign on door

reduce wall coverage to less than 25%
remove paper curtains from windows

mount extinguisher

window shades and valences/curtains
need treating

replace with powerstrip
clear area around extinguisher

reduce wall coverage to less than 25%

Replace using cart code with powerstrip to
operate microwave

general housekeeping

discontinue powerstrip into powerstrip
must be plugged in to seperate outlets

replace extension cord to overhead with
powerstrip

reduce wall coverage to less than 25%
N/A
get and mount extinguisher

get and mount extinguisher

replace extension cord to coffe maker with

powerstrip

“gutted being remodeled

- window shades and valences/curtains
- need treating

home made power cord to TV have
replaced by electrician

need to concrete in front of new ramps to
multiple portables not safe for handicap or
saml| children

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection.bo_inspsele...
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Statements acknowledged
1 hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with Yes
section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. v

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this

inspection date. Yes
(or)

Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary inspector Additional inspector

Michael, Swartz N/, A

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection.bo_inspsele... 5/7/2007



State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection]

Page 1 of 2

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District ~ Clay

School ~ S BRYAN JENNINGS ELEMENTARY

Address 215 CORONA DRIVE
Inspection date ~ 2006-12-07

Notes ~

Inspectors present

State No District No Local Yes
Ref Code Violation Bldg Room g:t':p Cited Notes
0804 IMPROPER USE OF 5- 8 2007~ discontinue use of extension cords (2)
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS PERMANENT 01-02 replace with powerstrip
0804 IMPROPER USE OF - B- 5 2007~ discontinue use of extension cord replace
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS PERMANENT 01-02 with powerstrip
6- 2007- .
0303 INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE PERMANENT 11 01-02 treat curtains/valences or remove
0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS & 128 2997 move cabinet by door
PERMANENT 01-02 -
1- 2007-
0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS PERMANENT 3°C  01-02 move tables from path to door
1- 2007-
0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS PERMANENT 35D 01-02 move trash can from doorway
0804 IMPROPER USE OF 1- 31y 2007- discontinue use of adapter in electrical
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS PERMANENT 01-02 outlet
discontinue extension cord going to fridge
IMPROPER USE OF 1- 2007~ : :
0804 MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS PERMANENT 34C 01-02 ggggggel:‘se extension cord and powerstrip
PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER 1- 2007- L
0502 1MPROPERLY MOUNTED PERMANENT 337 01-02 mount extinguisher on wall
0804 IMPROPER USE OF 2- 37A 2007~ discontinue powerstrip into powerstrip
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS PERMANENT 01-02 each must plug directly into wall
8- 2007-
0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS PERMANENT 188 01-02 clear access to door
0804 IMPROPER USE OF 8- 17A 2007~ discontinue use of extension cord, orange
‘ MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS PERMANENT 01-02 going to TV also green at front of room
8- 2007- '
0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS PERMANENT 20E 01-02 clear access around door
discontinue powerstrips into powerstrips
IMPROPER USE OF 9- 2007- ) :
0804 MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS PERMANENT 2% 01-02 sach one must be plugged directly into
PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER 10- 2007- S
0502 1MPROPERLY MOUNTED PERMANENT *  01-02 mount extinguisher on wall
92- 2007- .
0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER PORTABLE SOA 01-02 evacuation plan needed
0804 IMPROPER USE OF 92- 81 2007- discontinue powerstrip into powerstrip
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS PORTABLE 01-02 each must be plugged directly into wall
EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS 92- 2007~

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire _Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire Inspection.bo_inspsele...
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0504 OBSTRUCTED

0303 INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE

0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER

0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS

IMPROPER USE OF
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS

EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS
OBSTRUCTED

0804
0504

0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER

IMPROPER USE OF

0804 \1ULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS

0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS

EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS
OBSTRUCTED

IMPROPER USE OF
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS

PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER
IMPROPERLY MOUNTED

IMPROPER USE OF
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS

0504
0804
0502
0804

0506 | HeaTION

IMPROPER USE OF

0804 \MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS

0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS

MISSING/BROKEN

0807 RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE

0303 INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE

EXTINGUSHER MISSING FROM

PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
91-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE
93-
PORTABLE
93-
PORTABLE

78
78

75

26

26

27

30

29

37

37

34

43

44

45

50

76

76

01-02
2007-
01-02
2007~
01-02
2007-
01-02
2007~
01-02

2007-

01-02
2007-
01-02
2007-
01-02
2007-
01-02
2007-
01-02
2007-
01-02
2007-
01-02
2007-
01-02
2007-
01-02
2007-
01-02
2007-
01-02
2007-
01-02
2007-
01-02

Page 2 of 2

move cabinet away from extinguisher

treat or remove curtains/valences
handrail at rear exit broken

clear access to emergency exit

discontinue extension cord use powerstrp
must be plugged directly into wall

clear access to extinguisher or remount it

uncover and keep visible emergency exit
signs

discontinue extension cord use , behind
desk

clear access to exit
clear access to extinguisher or relocate
discontinue extension cord use

mouint extinguisher on wall

discontinue powerstrip into extension cord
must be plugged directly into wall

N/A
discontinue extension cord use
clear access to exit

need faceplate on outlet by TV

treat or remove curtains/valences in all
rooms

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No
I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with

section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. Yes
I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this Yes
inspection date.

(Oon)
Acknowledgement N/A, No

Primary inspector
Michael, Swartz

http://app.bebr.ufl.eduw/egroupware/Fire Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection.bo_inspsele...

Additional inspector

N/, A

5/7/2007
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State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District ~ Clay

School ~ SWIMMING PEN CREEK ELEMENTARY

Address ~ 1630 WOODPECKER LANE

Inspection date ~ 2006-10-23

Notes ~

Inspectors present

Page 1 of 4

State No District No Local Yes
Ref Code Violation Bldg Room g.::zp Cited Notes
oo BSOSO T L,
0106 CoBUSTILE MATERIALS ;ERMANENT 17 0% Storage on floor
0106 égﬂéﬁgl{‘?gg%g%mms ééRMANENT 113 ?8953_ Storage to high
s GO CORONOT RS L ey,
0106 ACCUMULATION OF 2- 207 2006~ Storage to high and asile blocked with
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS PERMANENT 10-23 storage
15.2.5.4 0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER PERMANENT 203 Fraey \fg?zd.2?4C;?1585209025%?05068C e
0106 égfa%%ﬁgm%mm E’f-:‘RMANENT 210 %8?53- Clear floor area
0106 (0L IBUSTIBLE MATERIALS PERMANENT 227 30-33 To high
0802 Eéé?gg/Sngl\-;ANENTLY LABELED PERMANENT 228 10-33 Panel 2LN mislabeled
0901 IMPROPER STORAGE o P MANENT 230 58?265 Remove paint
1308 DD NTAIBLE PERMANENT!  10-23 /A
1308 B oCaNTAETBE SERMANENT D 1933 /A
0106 COBUSTIBLE MATERIALS PERMANENT 397 10-33 Storage to high
0803 DR ero COnD NOTRATED 2 MANENT 308 Frace N/A
0106 S0 UBUSTIBLE MATERIALS SERMANENT 316 Frace Storage to high
0803 Fplge o O AT MANeNT 301 20-3 N/A
0802 (L:égcl:gﬁg/SPglgl;erNENTLY LABELED PERMANENT 318 1023 Panel 3LN #43 - 62
0808 &y ECT/mMECH ROOMS PERMANENT 319 10-23 N/A
BLDG ADDRESS/L.D. NOT 4- 2006-

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection.bo_inspsele...
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State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection]

1308
0106

0106

0807

0106
15.2.5.4 0299
0408
0106
0106
1308
0803
1205
0106
15.2.5.4 0299
0408
0899
0504
0106
0106
0504
0106
0504
0504
1308
0106
15.2.5.4 0299
0408

1205

0106

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection.bo_inspsele...

PRESENT/VISIBLE

ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

MISSING/BROKEN
RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE

ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER

MANUAL PULL STATION
MISSING/INOPERABLE

ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT
PRESENT/VISIBLE

EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED
FOR USE

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT
POSTED

ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER

MANUAL PULL STATION
MISSING/INOPERABLE

UTILITIES OTHER

EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS
OBSTRUCTED

ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS
OBSTRUCTED

ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS
OBSTRUCTED

EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS
OBSTRUCTED

BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT
PRESENT/VISIBLE

ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS
MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER

MANUAL PULL STATION
MISSING/INOPERABLE

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT
POSTED

ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

ACCUMULATION OF

PERMANENT 1
4 4
PERMANENT
4-
PERMANENT

4...
PERMANENT 418

4 4
PERMANENT

4-
PERMANENT 433

4-
PERMANENT 433

4...
PERMANENT 422

4-
PERMANENT 412

> 1
PERMANENT

5...
PERMANENT 202

5...
PERMANENT 202

5..
PERMANENT 20

5
PERMANENT >33

5.
PERMANENT

5_.
PERMANENT °38

5..
PERMANENT 232

5_ .
PERMANENT

5..
PERMANENT 228

5-
PERMANENT

5..
PERMANENT 226

5...
PERMANENT 10

5..
PERMANENT >0

6- 1
PERMANENT
6..
PERMANENT

6...
PERMANENT 827

6- 6
PERMANENT

6_
PERMANENT 827

6...
PERMANENT ©14

6~

04

405

21

533

529

526

628

27

10-23

2006-
10-23

2006~
10-23

2006-
10-23

2006-
10-23

2006~
10-23

2006-
10-23

2006-
10-23

2006-
10-23

2006-
10-23

2006-
10-23

2006~
10-23

2006-
10-23

2006-
10-23

2006-
10-23

2006-
10-23

2006-
10-23

2006-
10-23

2006-
10-23

2006-
10-23

2006-
10-23

2006-
10-23

2006-
10-23

2006-
10-23

2006-
10-23

2006-
10-23

2006-
10-23

2006~
10-23

2006-
10-23

2006-

Page 2 of 4

N/A
Storage

Storage to high and clear asile
N/A

Storage clear asile

No second Exit. 15.2.5.4 and .69A-58.008
sect. 1h

N/A
Clear floor space
Clear floor space
N/A
N/A
N/A

Storage to high

No second Exit. 15.2.5.4 and 69A-58.008
sect. 1h

N/A

Panel 5LN breaker 60 pops off, Not labeled
properly

Corrected
Storage to high and clear floor area
Storage to high

Corrected

Remove Bat Cave in classroom made of
plastic bags. Corrected

Corrected
Corrected
N/A

Storage to high

No second Exit. 15.2.5.4 and 69A-58.008
sect. 1h

N/A
N/A

Storage clear floor space

5/7/2007



State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection]

0106 COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

0504 EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS
OBSTRUCTED

0802 CIRCUITS NOT

0809 OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX

INADEQUATE ACCESS TO
ELECTRICAL PANEL

INADEQUATE ACCESS TO
ELECTRICAL PANEL

0801
0801

15.2.5.4 0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER

0106 ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

INADEQUATE ACCESS TO
ELECTRICAL PANEL

PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER
IMPROPERLY MOUNTED

INADEQUATE ACCESS TO
ELECTRICAL PANEL

ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

INADEQUATE ACCESS TO
ELECTRICAL PANEL

0204
0801
0502
0801
0106
0801

0501 ynspECTION

PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER
IMPROPERLY MOUNTED

PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER
IMPROPERLY MOUNTED

0502
0502

0499 FIRE ALARM OTHER

PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER
IMPROPERLY MOUNTED

PENETRATION PROTECT
MISSING/INADEQUATE
EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT
PRESENT/VISIBLE

BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT
PRESENT/VISIBLE

0502

0304

0204

1308

1308

0899 UTILITIES OTHER

LEGIBLE/PERMANENTLY LABELED

FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES

PERMANENT 606

6-
PERMANENT 603

6..
PERMANENT 832

92-
PORTABLE
92-

PORTABLE /94

92-
PORTABLE
92-

PORTABLE /97

92~
PORTABLE

92-
PORTABLE /03

92-
PORTABLE 701

92-
PORTABLE 804

92-
PORTABLE 806

92-
PORTABLE ©°08
92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE

92-
PORTABLE 897

92-
PORTABLE 89°

92-
PORTABLE
92-
PORTABLE

92-
PORTABLE 803

92-
poRTABLE 501

21- 1
PERMANENT
25- 1
PERMANENT

4..
PERMANENT 430

702

706

705

810

809

805

803

10-23

2006~
10-23

2006-
10-23

2006~
10-23

2006-
10-23

2006-
10-23

2006-
10-23

2006-
10-23

2006~
10-23

2006-
10-23

2006~
10-23

2006~
10-23

2006~

10-23

2006-
10-23

2006-
10-23
2006-
10-23
2006-
10-23
2006-
10-23
2006-
10-23
2006-
10-23
2006-
10-23
2006-
10-23
2006-
10-23

2006~
10-23

Page 3 of 4

Storage clear floor area

Corrected

Panel 6LN 43 - 68

On all Portables all outside boxes not
secure. they are not locked.

N/A

N/A

Exit door will not open
Storage room

N/A

N/A

To high

N/A

Storage room floor
N/A

Pin pulled

on Floor

N/A

Puli station Blocked
N/A

Missing Ceiling tile
Falling 6ff the wall
N/A

N/A

Panel 4LN Breaker #54 pops off

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No
I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with

section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. Yes
1 hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this Yes
inspection date.

(or)
Acknowledgement N/A. No

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection.bo_inspsele...
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State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection] Page 4 of 4

Primary inspector Additional inspector
Philip, Crider N/, A

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection.bo_inspsele... 5/7/2007



State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire_Inspection]

lofl

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - THUNDERBOLT ELEMENTARY
Address - 2020 THUNDERBOLT ROAD
Inspection date - 528310-18
Notes -
Inspectors present
State No District No Local Yes

Ref Code Violation Bldg

RELOCATE AUDIBLE

0409 o INDICATOR 1-PERMANENT 207  2006-12-18 0
RATED OPENINGS NOT i o

0209 SN o2 ThED 1-PERMANENT 100  2006-12-18 1

0899 UTILITIES OTHER 1-PERMANENT 102  2006-12-18 1

0899 UTILITIES OTHER
OPEN ELECTRICAL

ogog QPEN ELECTRY 1-PERMANENT 126  2006-12-18 0
EMERG LIGHTS NOT i o

0204 SIERG LIGHT: 1-PERMANENT 124  2006-12-18 0
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL

1101 SO R 1-PERMANENT 2612 2006-12-18 0

0g01 INADEQUATE ACCESSTO gy poRTABLE 740  2006-12-18 0

ELECTRICAL PANEL

Statements acknowledged
I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), No
F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied Yes
with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of

this inspection date. Yes

(on)
Acknowledgement N/A. " No

Room Comp date Cited Notes

1-PERMANENT 103111 2006-12-18 1

Primary inspector
Scott, Baltes

Additional inspector
N/, A

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuact...

N/A

door stops on fire/ smoke doors

outlet prortectors in all
kendergartens

outlet protectors

panel hnb
N/A
cumbustibles under stairs

N/A

5/15/2007 3:34 PM



State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection]

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District ~ Clay
School ~ TYNES ELEMENTARY
Address ~ 1550 TYNES BOULEVARD
Inspection date ~ 2007-03-26

Notes

Inspectors present

Page 1 of 2 :

State Yes District No Local No
Ref Code Violation Bldg Room g:trrelp Cited Notes
0502 {0 R OPERLY MOUNTED PERMANENT 232 03096 N/A
oo PRESTIGISER RIS X
0501 TueratiON e e MANENT 315 03-36 N/A
0809 OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX g’ERM AnENT 341 gg?gé ng)‘r":ngpé’ft’exag O‘fﬁ""ee“ listed numser
oo SRS a0
s SEETNCODNOT IR & 0 gt
0803 Eé;ESSSéON CORD NOT RATED géRMANENT 527 33?27(; White extension cord.
s BRSNS IOT e A6 e e
e ECHETSIOT o,
o [ERTCSE 9 2o
e SESUGOT L 2w,
s EEEISIONCORONOTIATD 31 20 g
ooy EUSTSORRE B 0,
0803 IE?)EESSI;ON CORD NOT RATED gcl)-RTABLE 43 35?27(; Green To Fridge.
0210 EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED 207 1 . 68 2007 Rear exit not maintained.
1202 DANGEROUS CONDITION EXISTS Db o = 67 52?27(; Rear wondows covered with black paper.
o fERTOSE o W o
s [ATL SO 3 B0 g s
91- 2007-

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire Inspection.bo_inspsel...

4/20/2007



State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection] Page 2 of 2

0899 UTILITIES OTHER PORTABLE 28 03-26 O Door closer broken.
HORN/STROBE DEVICE 91- 2007- .
0411 INADEQUATE/INOPERABLE PORTABLE 28  03-26 O  Strobefalling off wall.
91- 2007- :
0809 OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX PORTABLE 28 03-26 0 Box door is broken.
FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES 91~ 2007- .
0501 ;NspeECTION PORTABLE 22  03-26 O  Pinpulled.
0499 FIRE ALARM OTHER 91- 27 2997- 5 pull station is blocked
PORTABLE 03-26 ’
91- 2007- Rear exit steps has nails sticking up and a
1399 OUTSIDE STRUCTURE OTHER PORTABLE 25 03-26 0 _poor amount of anti skid.
1308 BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT 91- 000 2007- 2 The new style portables have fish number
PRESENT/VISIBLE PORTABLE 03-26 ~on rear exit doors only.
91- 2007- All new portables do not have fish
0239 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER PORTABLE 000 03-26 2 numbers on inter. rcoms.
0405 SMOKE DETECTORS _ 91- oog 2007- New portables have no smoke detectors in
INOPERABLE/MISSING PORTABLE 03-26 inter. rooms.

Statements acknowledged
I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. Yes
I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with

section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. Yes
I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this Yes
inspection date.

, (or)
Acknowledgement N/A. No
Primary inspector _Additional inspector
Stephen, Arzie N/, A

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire Inspection.bo_inspsel... 4/20/2007



State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection] Page 1 of 3

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District ~ Clay
School ~ W E CHERRY ELEMENTARY
Address ~ 420 EDSON DRIVE
Inspection date ~ 2006-09-26

Notes

Inspectors present

State No District No Local Yes
Ref Code Violation Bidg Room g:g;p Cited Notes
0502 PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER 1- 3 2006~ get correct mount or change extinguisher
IMPROPERLY MOUNTED PERMANENT 10-10 so it can be mounted on wall
PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER 1- 2006- L
0502 1MPROPERLY MOUNTED PERMANENT *  10-10 mount extinguisher
1- 2006~ ; ;
0303 INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE PERMANENT 7 10-10 either trat or remove curtains
0804 IMPROPER USE OF 3- 55 2006- discontinue powerstrip into powerstrip at
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS PERMANENT 10-03 computers
PENETRATION PROTECT 3- 2006- - -
0304 MISSING/INADEQUATE PERMANENT > 10-10 replace missing ceiling tile
EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED 3~ 2006~ . . .
0803 FOR USE PERMANENT 55A 10-10 discontinue use of extension cord
0804 IMPROPER USE OF 3- 55C 2006~ discontinue powerstrip into powestrip TV
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS PERMANENT 10-10 production
PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER 3~ 2006~
0502 1MPROPERLY MOUNTED PERMANENT >°2  10-10 N/A
PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER 4- 2006~
0502 1MPROPERLY MOUNTED PERMANENT 20 10-10 N/A
- IMPROPER USE OF 4- 2006~ - - s .
0804 MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS PERMANENT 20 10-10 discontinue powerstrip into powestrip
IMPROPER USE OF 4- 2006~ . . - .
0804 MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS PERMANENT 21 10-10 discontinue powerstrip into powestrip
4- 2006- reduce wall covering to less than 25% not
0199 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS PERMANENT 21 10-10 counting bullentin/white boards
INADEQUATE ACCESS TO 4- 2006~
0801 E ECTRICAL PANEL PERMANENT °°  10-10 N/A
PENETRATION PROTECT 4- 2006- - a :
0304 MISSING/INADEQUATE PERMANENT %A 10-10 replace missing ceiling tile
0803 EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED 4- 12 2006- discontinue use of extension cord (white
FOR USE PERMANENT 10-10 residential)
IMPROPER USE OF 92- 2006~ N . oo .
0804 MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS PORTABLE 36 10-10 discontinue powerstrip into powestrip
EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS 92- 2006- .
0504 OBSTRUCTED PORTABLE 3© 10-10 clear area around extinguisher
92- ' 2006~ reduce wall covering to less than 25% not
0199 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS PORTABLE *0  10-10 counting bullentin/white boards
PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER 92- 2006-

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire Inspection.bo_inspsele...
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State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection] Page 2 of 3

0502 IMPROPERLY MOUNTED PORTABLE 41 10-10 O N/A
IMPROPER USE OF 92- 2006- . . - :

0804 MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS PORTABLE 41 10-10 0 discontinue powerstrip into powestrip

92- 2006- . being converted to computer lab no

1400 CONSTRUCTION/RENOVATION PORTABLE 38 10-03 0 students in room

92- 2006- o

0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER PORTABLE 42 10-10 0 need emergency exit sign in second room
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT 92- 2006- :

1205 POSTED PORTABLE 42 10-10 0 in second room

0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER 22- 43 2006- 1 emergency exit sign needed on door

‘ PORTABLE 10-10

0502 PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER 92- 34 2006~ 0 mounted to high over 5', lower to within
IMPROPERLY MOUNTED PORTABLE 10-10 limits
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT 92~ 2006-

1205 posTED PORTABLE 3%  10-10 ©°  mount by door

92- 2006- second exit not available for use new

1400 CONSTRUCTION/RENOVATION PORTABLE 34 10-06 0 concrete access being done

92- 2006~ second exit not available for use new
1400 CONSTRUCTION/RENOVATION PORTABLE 33 10-06 0 concrete access being placed

92- 2006~ reduce wall covering to less than 25% not
0199 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS PORTABLE °!  10-10 O  counting bullentin/white boards

92- 2006- . :
0303 INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE PORTABLE 51 10-10 0 either treat or remove curtains
0303 INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE 22 32 2906~ 4 Gither treat or remove valence

PORTABLE 10-10 ‘

0502 PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER 92- 50 2006~ 0 place second screw in holder so
IMPROPERLY MOUNTED PORTABLE 10-10 extinghuisher can be mounted
PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER 92- 2006-

0502 1MPROPERLY MOUNTED PORTABLE ~*® 10-10 ¢ WA

92~ 2006~ only one exit new sidewalks being poured
1400 CONSTRUCTION/RENOVATION PORTABLE 50 10-06 0 at back door
92- 2006- only one exit new sidewalk being poured
1400 CONSTRUCTION/RENOVATION PORTABLE 51 10-06 0 at back door
o } clear area around extinghuisher,

0504 gﬁgp@%ﬁggR ACCESS géRTABLE 58 %8?160 0 recommend moving to other door due to

set up of classroom

0502 PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER 92- 59 2006- 0 change out either extinguisher or bracket
IMPROPERLY MOUNTED PORTABLE 10-10 so extinghuisher can be mounted

92- 2006- :

1400 CONSTRUCTION/RENOVATION PORTABLE 60 10-10 0 not in use
EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED 92- 2006~ ; . .

0803 FOR USE PORTABLE 91 10-10 0 discontinue use of extension cord

Statements acknowledged
I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No
I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with

section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. : Yes
I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this Yes
inspection date.

(Or)
Acknowledgement N/A. No

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire Inspection.bo_inspsele... 5/7/2007



State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection] Page 3 of 3 .

Primary inspector v Additional inspector
Michael, Swartz N/, A

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/F ire_Inspection/main.php?menuacti0n=Fire_Inspection.bo_inspsele. . 572007
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